From:
Subjs

NAME

CAPT REYNOLDS BECKWITH
CIR VIVIEN C, WHITMIRE
COMMANDERS

DUFF, Robert G,
WETZEL, Weslie W,

EHL, James W,

PRICE, William J,
OSBORilZ, Charles N, Jr,
 SERIG, Ward E, K,
STRANGE, R. C.

STARBUCK, Thomas H,

LIEUTENANT COi-MANDERS
HARTMAN, Donald G.
STOCK, Mcrlyn L,

YAECER, Ern.:n T,

REE "
L ﬁ

F1LE/IESIG

521244,/1310
4BT245/1310

583985/1310
536002/1310
588817/1310
454421/1312
- §76183/1310
595673/i310
596162/1310
593539/1310

586422 /1317
- 5885:2/1310

54247740, 1300;

Roster of Officers; promu.lgation of

ASSIGNED BILIET
COLLATERAL DUTIES

COi.MANDING OFFICER
EXECUTIVE OFFICER

To Report

OINC

OPS OFFICER
MAINT OFFICER
ADMIN OFFICER
TRAINING OFFICER
To Report

To Report

Asst Admin Officer
DINC

QINC

Commanding Officer, Halioopter Attack (light) Squadron THREE
To: Distribution List :

IOCATION
BINH THUY
BINH THUY

ETA .
BINH THUY
BINH THUY
BINH THUY
BINH THUY
ETA

ETA

BINH THUY
DET SLVEN

DET r VS

4 November 1969 :
|
SECURITY

DEP CONUS DOR/LINFAL # CLEARANCE
4/13/69  1/69-001115 Top Secret
1/22/69.  7/65-004269 Top Secret
12/30/69  12/67-004620
9/10/69 ';/ 68 Secret
6/24/69  17/68 " Secret
4/16/69 8/68. Top Secret
3/31/69 8/68 éecret '
5/17/69 9/68 - Top Secret ;
11/28/69 7/69
L/20/%70
11/12/68  8,63--015780~90 Top Secret
3/9/69 6/64-015304,-90  Secret
3/14/69 Top Secret

7/64~015925-00



i

Md”hkw

JE
I
A
“e

NAME

ADEN, Melvin L,
PEEPLES, John M, Jr,
L%, Denis B.

CARSON, James T,
ARTUSO, Michael A,
HAMMAN, Kenneth A,
SCHMITT, Arthur F, Jr.
FRANKLIN, William P,
KETES, James L,
WEBER, Gerald M,
ALKTRE, Jam~s C.
BECK, Vietor
BORGCUL:T, Bruce W,
REDMAN, Robert L,
IESTEl, Walter B, Jr,
TOUREY, Rovare J,
HABICHT, Rorald F, H,
WASS, Stunley J,

THOMAS, Christ-pher B,

FILE/DESIG

LY OTAT (T3
AECICHED R

CUILATIRET, T TIHS

593695/1310
606501/1310
606516/1310
6035;7/1310
608467/1310
536376/1310
610686/1310
616149/1310
619987/1310

616536/1310

629685/1310
629515/1310
632666/1310
632175/1310
635682/1310
630970/1310
633611/1310
639683 /1310
€4149+/1310

To Report

To Report

To Report

To Report

To Report
OINC

To Report

OINC

SAFETY OFFICER (PROS)

Té Report

UTOPS

Ground School

OINC

To Report

OINC

OINC

OINC

ASST OINC

ASST OINC

L0CAZI0N  DEP CONUS
ETA 11/28/69
ETA 11/5/69
ETA 10/28/69
ETA 11/28/69
ETA 3/30/70
DET FOUR  10/13/69
ETA 11/5/69
DET SIX 4/16/69
BINH THUY  2/25/69
ETA 11/28/69
E%HH T.UY 2/4/69
BINH THUY  10/30/69
DET THREE 12/28/68
ETA 3/1/70
DET EIGHT  4/30/69
DET NINE  12/28/68
DET ONE . --2/11/69
DET SIX  1/8/69
DET TH'RE  9/5/69

-2en

DOR/LINEAT, #
7/64,~015962-00
3/65-016134-40
3/65-016228-00
3/65-016157
3/65-016171~90
3/65-016186-10
8/65-016248-80
10/65-016396-..0
10/65--01634,5-00
10/¢5-016439-00
1/67.016857-95
£/67-016898~00
10,'67-016928--40
12,/57=0149%.,.-10
12/K1=01684-50

5/68

8/68

S/68

5733

r—— T .

SERURLTY
CLEARANCE

Top Secret

Top Secret

Top Secret

Top Secret

Secret

Top Secret

Secrret

Tor Sccret

Top Jocret

Segcrot

Sacrct



NAME

FIELD, Stephen A,

* FIIE/DESIG

639075/1310

ASSTUNED GELTMY
COLLATERAL, DUTIES

To Report

IOCATICN DEP GONUS DOR/LINKAL #
ETA 1/30/70 6/69

SFCURITY
Cl::A s NCE

i

PITTMAN, Charles W, Jr, ——638000/1310—Safety offizer——— —— BINH-THUY —TI/28/68———7/69 — —_Top Secret

LIBUTENANTS
WOLNIEWICZ, James S,

WYIN, Hugh J,

KIZER, Clyde R.
INNES, Henry E, v
WAISH, Kirk T.v
WILIETTS, Ieo Jo v

QUARTERMAN, John M, -

x

SIRMANS, Vernoa R, ¥°
THOMPSON, Giles M, v
KETGHT. Ralph W. Jr.
BUKNS, louis D, III
SPENCE, Clarence H,
FWERT, Iawrance K,
ROY, B*.11

GORDUN, Richiazd .

4

BOOMGAARDEN, Marvin E.v”

642612/1315
632002/1310
658295/6802
646292/1310
650423/1310
65081//1310
648070/1350
647891/1310
652382/5852
561134,,/3.31:3
655352 /1310
61766/1315
658/,20/2100
65001171310
657200,/ 1500

[ R e W I
6, (RN Y AR

ASST OINC
To Report
Maint Control Officer

MAINT OFFICER

QUALITY CONTROL OFFICER ’

Maint/Safety

Asst Maint Officer
ASST 0INC

Material Control
ASST OIWC

A48ST OINC

Ground School
FLIGHT SURGEON
ASST QOTHC

To Terort

To Report

DET TWO
ETA

BINH TilUY
DET TWO
BINH THUY
DET THREE
BINH THTY
DET ONT}
BINK THUY
DET EIGHT
DET FIVE
BINH THUY
BINH TilL
DRI SEVES
A

ETA

6/24,/69
10/28/632
12/2/68
4/30/69
3/4/69
4/8/69
2/3/6D
a5 08G
7/29/63
2/11/6S
2/17/69
10/13/69
5/23/68
5/17/69
12/36/%9

1/23/70

2/64-031524-50
5/64.~031.568.-00
11/64~031904~20

5/65-031965-80

2/55-032095-20
3/65-032271-20

650721

\J

O

2 s
2/ A

¢

oy il r - -
4 766203220160

11/65~032428 -10
12 /65-03244,-00

12/65-032457-20

Top Secret

Secret
Secret
Top Secret.
Secret i
Top Secret$

Sacret

Tcp Secret
Top Secret’
Sccret
Secrot

Top Secret
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NAME

SMITH, Michael O,
JOHNWICK, Robert L,
RIBOLLA, Romolo T.
C/IPBELL, Terry L,
JOENSON, Richard L,
CLARK, Howard B,

MC CALLIM, James 4,
PETROVICH, James M,
BUTLER, Francis

HOWE, Michael E.

HICKS, Norman K,
O'REILL, Imvid L,
FREAS, renry E,
CATONE, Ri-bard A,
MUTCARY . John M,
SANDBFRZ, 1iits C,

POLSEN:TT, Mirtin J. Jr.

659458/1310
663103/1310
666993/1310
666985/1310
659789/1310
672566/1310
672526/1310
676436/1315
668902/1310
676605/1310

640193/1310
6867041375
69503 /1530
695117/1315

69327 2/1310

("%8" 5 “/r .. s -A.O

AVH/WPS Officer
To Report
To Report
To Report

Admin Officer

Personnel Officor

ASST OINC
To Report
Ops Officer

To Report

To Report
Adndn Officer
Gz CZficer
DET FiLOT
Grownd Bchool
Cps Offdcer

Ops Griteer

BINH THUY  10/2/69
ETA 12/10/69
ETA 3/1/70
ETA 3/25/70
DET FOUR  §/2/58
BINH TWI{  10/15/59
DET NiNE 5/17/69
ETA 11/15/€9
DET EIGHT 6/26/5%
ET4 12/, 23
~— — BINH-THHy -
ETA 12/30/69
DET TWO 12/28/68
DET FIVE 6/2/69
DET FOUR  2/17/69
BINH THJY  10/24/69
DEY Ol ¢/24/59
LT ST 610769
iy -

DA RN P

—— VS = Taeatl

12/65-032529-40
1/66-032610-80
2/66<057.640--30
2/ 6602 264080
5/56-030594-30
6,/ 66-C32749-:20
Y AERE AR Wols)
10/¢6-032859-90
12 /6607255200

3 /E7-173859-00

B Lo s B3 7 o o1 WG B

12/67-078845 .00
/62081072 00
€/68
LL/63
7,68
365

f 6y

S¥SURITY
CIEATAMICE

Top Secret

Secret
Secret

Secrat

Top Secret

Top Secret

Secret
Top Seccret
Secrcl
Sceorat
Secret

Secrut
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CuLbalras . LUTIRS

SECURITY

CLIARANCE

Secret
Secret
Sécret
Secret
Secret
Seoret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret

Secret

Secret - -

Sectot
Seciot
Secrat

Secrot

NAME FILE/DESiG LOCATION  Lhi’ CCHUS  DuR/LIasil #
LIEUTENANT (Junior Grade)
SCOTT, Thomas J, Jr. 703911/1315 Awards Officer BINH THUY 2/11/69 2/68
FRANDSEN, Curtis W. 705952/1310 Det Pilot Det TWO 7/2/69 6/68
CALNAN, Gary S, 71 721 0/1310 Dot Pilot Det TWO 6/17/69 6,/08
PINEGsR, Franklin 4, 717944/1310 ADMIN/PERS OFF Det SEVEN  5/31/69 6/€8
STAEHELI, Patrick G, 718066/1310 MAINT/WPNS OFF Det SEVEN  5/20/69 6/68
WHITE, Charles T. 718160/1310 Det Pilot Det EBOUR 5/17/69 6/68
WiIGHT, Gary E, 718191/1310 Det Pilot Det OMB- . 5/12/69 6/68
WRIGHT, Zohn 718193/1310 Det Pilot Det TWO 5/17/69 6/68
NEKOMOTO, David S. 718491/1310 OPS OFFICER Dot THREE  4/29/69 6,68
BAR.IS, Samuel T. III, 702228/1315 Dot Pilot Det FQUR  3/18/69 7/68
CSTONB,—Jotn 6 — ————706079/4310— ABMIN-OFFICER — Dot THREE  11/44/68—  7/68 ——
WAGNEE - Wiltiam B — 71645441315 Dot Pilet Dot THO . . 11/44/68  ——f68 - -Secret
BANN. Tohp B, ———————746582/13T5 M- TE-OFFICER ——— ——Bot-BIGHT- —1/44/68 - /68 —
BARNES, George W, III. 717372 /1 3¢ FLICHT/SCHED BINH THUY  3/11/69 7/6
CALHOUN, Williiam M, 7700071510 T v Officer BINH THUY 2/25/69 7,768
DOWNING, Dovriia 4, 71704 /1310 Nat Tilat Det TWO 10/5/69 e
FARLOW. Mich:w! H, TV LUl Tet valog Dot FIVE 3/18/69 (76>
5.
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NAME Ffm/&:lrz . e Tk - ® LOCATICN  DEP CONUS — DOR/LIITAL # Zi;ﬁg
‘ o . i
OVHEAI:N, Michael S, 717905/1310 Det Pilot Det NINE 9/5/69 7/68 Secret
POTHIER, Kobert B. 717949/1310 Det Pilot Det EIGHT 4416/69 7/68 Secrot
SCOTT, Richard T, Jr, 718032/1310 DET PILOT DET TWO  2/11/69 7/68 Secret
SLDLIER, Richard T, 719318/1315 Admin Officer DET EIGHT 1/15/69 7/68 Secret
THOMAS, Mack 4, Jr, 719564/1315 Admin Officer DET ONE 3/18/69 7/68 Secret
FERRELL, William M, 719711/1315 Maint Officer DET FOUR 11/14/68  7/68 Secret
YOARLO,—Bitdy-Vo— —— " 720091/1315COMM-Officer  -————BINH-THUY 11/3,/68  7/68 —  —Seeret
MATTHEWS, Billy C, 720118/1315 Maint Officer DET SEVEN 1/9/69 7/68 Secrot .
BLACKWELL, George O, 721413/1315 Admin Officer DET FIVE  3/31/69 7/68 Secret
ROSS, Robert A, 721,64/1315 Maint Officer DET NINE 2/1%/69 7/68 Secret
SHORE, Robert F, 722.454/1315 Maint Officer DET ONE  12/28/48  17/68 Secret
CORNELT, Marion D, 722580/1315 Ilegal Officer BINH THUY 3/31/69 7/68 Secret
HALL, Roy M, Jr. 722583/1315 DET PILOT DET FOUR  3/16/69 7/68 Socret
PERRIN, Cliifford S, 722723/1315 Admin Officer DET SIX  3/23/69 7/68 Secret
COOK, Jon I, 717454/1310 DET PILOT DET TWO  3/31/69 /68 Secrot
FISHER; Mattusw E, 722431/1315 Ops Officer 'DET FOUR 12/28/68  7/68 Secrot
HIETER, David C, 722744/1315 Asst Linc Officer BINH THUY 12/28/68 7/5% Secret
LOWE, Kenneth U, 722030121 RHH LF OH 2/28/69 7762 Searst
-8
A
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NAME

LEACH, Jerry B,
BICKENBACH, William K,
MOSSER, James Ce.
CAMBANA, Louis P,
BRAKBEALL, William M,
WATTS, Bruce A,
DENGIRO, Josehp R.
MASSIOFSKY, Anthony P.
VINCENT, William J,
CHAMBERLAIN, Martin L,
GINGRICH, Stewart L,
MOWERY, James H,
YATES, Alan W,
O'CONNEL. Dennala D
CRUME; Iarry E,
CAUGHEY, Harvey D,
WECKWORTH, Thomas V.
MANNING, James R,

TOONE, James <.

EILE/DESIG
723339/1315
724,0056/1315
718553/1315
722579/1315
723496/1315
723517/1315
723701/1315
723922/1315
724223/1315
724390/1315
724395/1310
724408/1315
725286/1310
721098/1315
725621/1325
727642/1315
727728 /1315
727755/1315

73010E /130

ASSTGNED 21 T

COLLATERAL fJTIRS

DET PILOT

Admin Officer

DET PILOT

Maint Officer

Ops Officer
DET PIIOT
DET PILOT
DET PIIOT
DET PILOT
DET PIIOT
DET- P1IIOT
Ops Offieer
DET PILOT
Ops Officer
TRT PILOT
DET PILOT
DET PIIOT
DET PITOT

Dt FLILOT

DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET

DET

DET
DET

DET

DET

DET

DET
DET

DET

Tl

TOCAT X0M

THREE
NINE
NINE
FIVE
TWO
THREE
TWO
SIX
FIVE
ONE
SIX
SEVEN

'EIGHT

NINE

NINE

FOUR
OIn
THRYLE

T

LT

DEP CONUS DOR/LINGAL #
4/3/69 7/68
3/18/69 7/68
4/16/69 8/68
11/14/68  8/68
3/11/69 8/68
4L/6/69 8/68
3/16/69 8/68
4L/16/69 8/68
4/15/69 9/68
4/3/69 9/68
3/10/69 9/58
3/10/69  9/68-
6/17/69 10/68
5/17/69 11/68
5/17/69 12/68
5/ 24,/69 1/69
£/20/69 1/69
9/5/69 /s
9/5/69 2/69

SECURITY
CLEARANCE

Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secrot
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret

Secret,

(VLT < WO ‘;
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NAME

FEOLA, Samuel D,

MC NAULL, Michael J,
FOSTER, Robert M,
WOLFE, Robert J.
PARKER, Richard R,
WOOD, Iarry L.
HARMON, Richard B,
CO0K, Joc E,

CRONK, Phillip J,
BRINCK, Michael F,
MC GOVERN, Patrick D,
DICKINSCON, John D,
1HALLAUYY, Fussel L,
MONROKE, Jolm F,
BELTZ, William R,
WHELT, Luther W,
PATE, Jarvis H, Jr,
WIKSTROM, Rayrmond M,

CANTRER, rhill1iz i,

730363/1315
698272/1310
730617/1315
730720/1315
730723/1315
730729/1315
730750/1315
730695/1315
730696/1315
718237/1315
718259/1315
731483/1310
731604/1310
731812/1315
733267/1310
735335/1315
736470/1315
736631/1315

VAL EAREIR

Asst Adnin Officer
DET PILOT

USNH

Maint Officer

DET PILOT

DET PIIOT

DET PILOT

Ground School
Ground School

Asst Ops Officer

DET PILOT

A/C Div Officer
Ground-School
P.A,O,

DET PILOT

Ground School
Ground School
CMCO/Postal Officer

Uround- School

LOCATION  LFP OO LOR/LINGAL #
DET SEVEN 10/6/69 2/79
DET EIGHT 9/5/69 3/69
YOKOSUKA  6/19/69 | 3/69
DET SIX  9/5/69 3/69
DET FOUR 6/249/69 3/69
DET TWO  10/12/69  3/49
DET EIGHT 9/5/69 3/69
BINH THUY 10/23/69  3/69
BINH THUY 10/22/69  3/59.
DET SEVEN §/5/69 5/69
DET FIVE 10/17/69  5/69
BINH THUY 10/2/69 6/65
BINH THUY 10/27/69 6/69
BINH THUY 10/14/69  6/69
DET EIGHT 10/13/69 6/69
BINH THUY 10/24/69 6/69
BINH THUY 10/27/69  6/49
BINH THUY 10/9/69 /62
BINE THUY 10/26/69  7/62
s

0 G e

Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret
Secret

Sacrot
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NAME

LAMBERT, Richard W,
BUELOW, John P,
TE.GUE, Angus J.
FELINER, William S,
FRENCH, Richord W,
HAYES, Thomas (NMN)
THOMSON, James W, M.
BLAIR, Richard G.
HOIMES, Merrill D, Jr,
DAVIE, Clinton W,
05D, Maynard M,
RUCKER, David W,
LODWIG, John B, IIX
STEHIE, Charles D,
PEDERSEN, William A,
DELANEY, evin F,
BLACK, Parold D.
DOOLIN, Edwurd f. IiT

HCGAN, John ¥,

FIIF/IZSIu

736782/1315
736807/1315
740620/1355
732720/1310
731560/1310
731623/1310
732086/1310
733201/1315
736816/1315
719626/1315
722883/1315
731278/1315
731757/1310
732046/1310
736976/1315
731477/1310
731357/1310
731493/1310

AL e

LREZD)

rerv o
RN .

;

First LT/Spceial Services

Ground School

A,I.0,

To Report
To Report
To Report
To Report
To Report
To Report
To Report

L

To Report

To Report
To Report
To Report
To Report
To Report
To Report
To Report

™. Gomort

VAT
LOCAT DO
S LA

A Lt N 2 n
PRI ST R U1 O30 S BN SV PR,

BINH THUY 10/13/49 7/69

BINH THUY 10/17/69 - 17/69

BINH THUY 4/5/69

ETA
ETA
ETA
ETA
ETA
ETA
ETA
ETA

ETA

ETA
ETA
ETA
ETA
ETA

ETA

10/28/69
11/5/69
11/5/69
11/5/69
11/5/69
11/5/69
11/15/69
11/15/69
11/28/69
11/28/69
11/28/69
11/28/69
12/10/65
12/30/69
12/30/69
12/30/69

CICURITY
CTAEVIANICE

Sacret
Secret

Top Secret
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NAME

CURTIS, James A,
FRANKLIN, Ben R, III
PE1ERSON, Gordon I.
ROWIEY, Dennis J,
KRULIS, Richard P,
FLYNN, Robert E,

ENS IGNS

MC CAMY, William C, Jr,
ISS1I, Dominick F,
SULDD, Michael R,
BAVIEY, Roamsey M,

WAITS, Raymond A4,

.\ FOWINKIE, Charles T.

ANDERSON, Dennis J,
NELLIS, James W,

BARATKO, Dobert E,
WiIGHT, Timothy A,

BIOWN, Wayne D.
)

(Y

4

FIIE/DESI

734199/1315
738825/1315

L

731902/1310
731969/1310
731722/1310

738669/1315

735361/1315
735712/1315
742631/1315
732822/1315
739111;71315
739138/1315
733012/1310
740920/1310
741174/1315
740633/1315
739238/1315

To

To

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

To

Report

Report

Report
Report
Report
Report
Report
Report
Report
Report
Report
Report

Report

I0UGDION  LED GRS
ETA 12/30/69
ETA 12/30/69
ETA 1/20/70
ETA 1/20/70
ETA 1/20/70
ETA 1/20/70
ETA 10/28/69
ETA 10/28/69
ETA 11/5/69
ETA 11/28/69
ETA 12/10/69
ETA 12/10/69
ETA 12/30/69
ETA 12/30/69
ETA 1/20/70
ETA 1/20/70
ETA 1/20/70

=10

SRCERTTY
CLiL WA HCE




’

NAME FUEBDESIG  Gofperiosiob o

m—————

WALLRANT OFFICERS

W-2
IOCVENBERRY, Jay D,
W-1

LITERSON, Edward W,

@

Distribution:

Operations (10)
Maintenance (10)
Admin (20)

. PAQ (20)
Unlical (5)
Persommcl (2)

Dets (2 each)
Copy tc:
CO T TVPATFIOT FIVE (5)

S 25N (2)
JOMLIRWESTEAC DET RVN (2)

-

o

696687/7412 Asst Mnint Control

753421/7412 To Report

Lo AvdOn 470 AT ROW/L AL
BINH THUY 6/4/69 1/68-990085

ETA 12/10/69

/!
o, ((Lﬂflibﬁ4\ﬁ-’
C. N. OSBORNE
By direction

ST ey
Lidusio mOR
Secret



